
Approved for Extended PCJS or Discovery Process

Name Organization Work Phone e-mail

Margaret Agee OWL 859-254-0576 magee@owlinc.net

Mekayla Belcher Options Unlimited 502-955-7271 mekayla.belcher@gmail.com

Sandy Block Indiana University 812-820-6873 seblock@indiana.edu

Randal Bradley Employment Connection 270-735-1803, ext 2111 RJBradley@communicare.org

Kimberly Caballeros Work Matters - Seven Counties 502-459-5292 ext 7452 kcaballeros@sevencounties.org

Scott Coulter Coulter Job Placement Services 270-799-5045 scottcjps@gmail.com

Katy Delahanty Louisville Visual Art unknown kedelahanty@gmail.com

Allie Guill 4 Rivers 270-442-7121, ext 468 aedge@4rbh.org

Jessica Heine DSL 502-495-5088 jessica@dsl.win.net

Dollie Johnson Options for Individuals  502-493-0007 djohnson@optionsforindividuals.org

Julia Keister The Point Arc of Northern Kentucky 859-491-9191 jkeister@thepointarc.org

Amanda Kincaid unknown unknown al.kincaid@yahoo.com

Alex Klein Mental Health America 859-431-1077 ext 107 aklein@mhankyswoh.org

Natasha Krider Zoom Group 502-291-0424 nkrider@zoomgroup.org

Jennifer Wells McCullough The Point Arc of Northern Kentucky 859-491-9191 jwells@thepointarc.org

LeeAnna Meadows Easter Seals West Kentucky 270-443-1200 lmeadows@eswky.com

Melissa Parchman Easter Seals West Kentucky 270-443-1200 mparchman@eswky.com

Brittany Patterson Work Matters - Seven Counties 502-459-5292 ext 7753 bpatterson@sevencounties.org

Jennifer (Cook) Singelton Colonial Life unknown  jcook072407@gmail.com 

Lisa Sopha Tri-Generations 270-469-1236, ext 24 lsopha@tri-generations.org

Susan Teaford DSL 502-495-5088 steaford@dsl.win.net

Colby Thatcher Guardian Health Care 606-783-0515 cthatcher@guardianhealthcare.com

Sara Tinker DSL 502-495-5088 sarac@downsyndromeoflouisville.org

Hamrawit (Hamri) Tsegaye unknown unknown hamrawitt@gmail.com

Jessiemarie Voigt Bellarmine University unknown Jessiemarievoigt@gmail.com 

John Wilson Zoom Group 502-775-9102 jwilson@zoomgroup.org
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Approved for Extended PCJS or Discovery Process

MG&A Certifications - Beginning 2016

Haley Andes Build Inclusion, Inc. 502-542-8628 haley@buildinclusion.org

Brittney Burkholder Redwood 859-331-0880 BBURKHOLDER@redwoodnky.org

Travis Evans BAWAC 859-371-4410 Travis.Evans@bawac.org

Brianna Heitzman DSL 502-876-0226 brianna@downsyndromeoflouisville.org

Annette Jett Build Inclusion, Inc. 859-221-6689 annette@buildinclusion.org 

Shannon Johnson Mental Health America 859-655-6872, x113 sjohnson@mhankyswoh.org

Joe Kephart Build Inclusion, Inc. 859-576-6999 joe@buildinclusion.org

Dawn King Work Links 502-438-3370 dawn@kyworklinks.com

Karen McIntyre Build Inclusion, Inc. 859-286-9713 karen@buildinclusion.org

Jamie Pickerill Yew Dell 502-640-1847 mjpickerill@gmail.com

Mackenzie Pirtle Mattingly Edge 270-202-1854 MPirtle@EdgeEmployment.org

Claudette Saunders A Brighter Future, Inc. 606-420-4059 claudettesaunders@brighterfutureinc.net

Zachary Sappenfield DSL 502-495-5088 zac@dsl.win.net

Merry Reid Sheffer Mattingly Edge 865-548-7979 msheffer@edgeemployment.org

Audra Shutt Options Unlimited 606-367-1798 audra.shutt19@gmail.com

Karen Summers STRIDE 859-351-8972 strideprogramemployment@gmail.com 

Dan Trabue Mattingly Edge 502-592-4423 DTrabue@mattinglyedge.org 

Kri Van Sloun Mental Health America 859-655-6873 kvansloun@mhankyswoh.org  
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